

FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-18-2002

ITANAY (PET) BANA (IBBY IJAN) BINYU (IA	
3-21-6/ NECTO 10215422	23 IEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	ment License y Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Conveying Party	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Other	d Partnership
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if ad Name SecurityLink from Ameritech.	ditional names of receiving parties attached Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Two Mid America Plaza	
Address (line 2) Suite 200	
Terrace	nois 60181 State/County Zip Code
City Individual General Partnership Limited Pa	
☑ Corporation ☐ Association☐ Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware document from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY

. ../c00: LAUSELER 000003A8 E31925 75662785

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK SOOZ-LI-THE REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0379

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

P.02

10.00

SIS 8122001

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rewirded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden assimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT- Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address		Area Code and Tele	phone Number
Name	Joseph V. Norvell			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson	& Lione		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number		of the attached conveyance do	cument 10
Trademark Appl	ication Number(s) o	r Registratio	n Number(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached
	rrademark Application Numbers & Application		on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers in Registration Numbers	
75/862,765				
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the	total number of properties invo	olved. #1
	ee Amount for Prop hod of Payment:		I (37 CFR 3.41); ☐ Deposit Account ⊠	\$40.00
	osit Account	FILCIOSEA	☐ pehosit voconiit ⊠	
(ente	er for payment by deposit a		itional fees can be charged to the account	
		•	ccount Number: ion to charge additional fees:	#23-1925 Yes ⊠ No⊡
Statement and S	ignature			
			the foregoing information is tr	
	ind any attached cop on account are autho		copy of the original document.	Charges to
Gepositio	,, account are quill	Jireu, ab III		
Joseph V. Norve		- Joseph	W V N	March 19, 2001
Name of Po	erson Signing	-	Signature	Date Signed

212 8135901 P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Ameritech Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at SBC Communications Inc., 175 East Houston, San Antonio, Texas, 78205 (hereinafter "Seller"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SecurityLink from Ameritech, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at Two Mid America Plaza, Suite 200, Oakbrook Terrance, Illinois, 60181 (hereinafter the "Company") is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Trademarks and Seller is desirous of assigning all rights in the Trademarks to the Company.

WHEREAS, Big Sky Acquisition Holding Co., Inc. is a purchaser of Company's Business in which the Trademarks are used or are intended to be used and which Business is existing and ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date hereof, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto the Company, its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including without limitation (i) the registrations (and all renewals thereof) and applications for registration of the Trademarks and (ii) the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks and related claims, including the right to sue for injunctive relief and to collect damages.

Seller reasonably agrees to assist Company as may be reasonably necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademarks in the Company.

244229.05-Chicago S2A

20.9

STS 872280T

FROSS SELNIK LEHRMA

10-17-2002 16:49

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of January 25, 2001.

AMERITECH CORPORATION

Name: Wayne Wirtz

Title: Assistant Secretary

19

it

λς bi

lg, ort

CAL

eby

an the any use the not

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAY

)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that where we will be personally known to me to be the Asst See. of Ameriteth Corporation, a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed the above and foregoing instrument pursuant to authority granted to him/her by said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 25 day of Jan., 2001.

Dlores B. Villars a

My commission expires:

GLORIA B. VILLARHEAL
AND STATE OF THE STATE

19

20 as ch a the any use the

not

SIS 8132901 P.07

LEGRA SELVIK LEHRMA

10F-17-2002 16:49

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY (STATE)	(ON-ALLY)	REG, DATE	KANMO QUO	COMMENTS
ALARM-I	11.5	1,453,470 (73/606,469)	8/18/87 (6/26/86)	NATIONAL GUARDIAN SECU- RUIY SERVICES CORP.	REGISTERED
ALARM-I PROTECTIVE SERVICES	WISCONSIN	AIN	1/31/91	NATIONAL GUARDIAN SECU- RITY SERVICES CORP.	REGISTERED
CASTLEGUARD	CANADA	1MA283,386 (0490,077)	(28/82)(7/28/8)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
CENTRAL CONTROL ALARM CORP.	WISCONSIN	ΝΊΑ	9/8/81	CENTRAL CONTROL ALARM CORP.	KEGISTERED
CIUSIS 24	CANADA	TMA435,980 (0741,717)	(£6/81/11)- 46/81/11	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
DENTIFIE	CANADA	TMA457,932 (0769,432)	5/24/96 (11/24/94)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	KEGISTERED
Denti-FIND	CANADA	TMA457,931 (0769,427)	5/24/96 (11/24/94)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED

212 8135901 P.08

10-13-50MARMAGART LEGGS SELNIK LEHRMA

		12 - 24-55			1
NATUR	(STATE)	(APP. NO)	REG. DATE (RILING DATE)	RECORD OWNER	COMMENTS
IDENTI-MED	CANADA	TMA453,927 (0769,429)	2/9/96 (11/24/96)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
IDENTI-PET	CANADA	TMA460,985 (0769,414)	8/9/96 (11/24/940	BELL GARDIUM INC	REGISTERED
KEEPWAICH	CANADA	TMA411,610 (07(4,101)	4/23/93 (4/29/92)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
MUNICIPAL-LINK	U.S.	1,820,866 (74/351,605)	2/8/94 (1/ 5/93)	NORMAN SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	REGISTERED
N and design	U.S.	1,481,176 (7. V 674,382)	3/15/88 (07/24/87)	NORMAN SECURITY SERVICES, INC.	REGISTERED
NATIONAL GUARDIAN SECURITY SERVICES	CANADA	TMA441,719 (0G78,599)	4/14/95 (3/26/91)	NATIONAL GUARDIAN SECU- HITY SERVICES INC.	REGISTERED
PROVOST	CANADA	UCA010,125 (0712,657)	2/10/38 (2/10/38)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
PROVOST and design	CANADA	TMA308,595 (0524,077)	11/22/85 (6/21/84)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
READY LINK	U.S.	1,803,491 (74/304,756)	11/9/93 (8/12/92)	NORMAN SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	REGISTERED
S.A.F.E. SECURITY AFFORDABLE FOR EVERYONE	CANADA	TMA466,749 (0757,0360	11/29/96 (6/13/94)	BELL GARDIUM INC.	REGISTERED
SECURAMERICA	U.S.	2,068,976	6/10/97	NORMAN SECURITY SYSTEMS,	REGISTERED

VSN stylized letters U.S. 1,962,605 3/19/96 DELL GARDIUM INC. (74/314,940) (9/18/92)	VSN SECURITY CENTERS and design CANADA TMA455,448 3/15/96 BELL GARDIUM INC. (0769,430) (11/24/94)	VSN COMPANION CANADA TMA411,288 4/16/93 BELL GARDIUM INC. (0704,0990 (4/29/92)	VSN and design	VIA and design CANADA TMA353,116 3/17/89 BELL GARDIUM INC. (0594,285) (10/28/87)	VERI EYE CAM and Design COLORADO 19.961,916,4 02/05/96 DENVER FIRE REPOR	VERU EYE COLORADO 19,961,016,4 02/05/96 DENVER FIRE REPOR	SECURAMERICA and design U.S. 2,068,975 6/10/97 NORMAN SECURITY (75/058,017) (2/14/96) INC.	MARK: GOUNTRY REGNO. REGEDATE RECORD OWNER. (APENO). (FILING. DATE). (75/058.018) (2/14/960 INC.
BELL GA				87) BELL GAI			<u>s</u>	INC.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERCO	REGISTERED	REGISTIRED	REGISTEMD	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	COMMENTS

212 8135901 P.10

LKOSS SELNIK LEHRMA

TRADEMARK@Z-LI-701

244229.05-Chicago SlA

The second secon	The same of the same of			- 1	7 X
	(STATE) (APP, NO)	(APP, NO.	DATE)	ALCORD OVENER	COMMENTS
AAGARD	U.S.	1858441 (74/494408)	10/18/94 (06/21/93)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
ABSOLUTE ASSURANCE	US	2141746 (75/015705)	03/10/98 (11/07/95)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
AUSTRONIC AND DESIGN	U.S.	1.335848 (73/441641)	05/14/85 (08/30/83)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
COMPANION SERVICE	U.S.	1732614 (74/182317)	11/17/92 (07/06/91)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
CONTROLOCK	U.S.	817996 (72/212427)	11/01/66 (02/19/65)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	RENEWED
FIRE - BURGLARY - HOLDUP DENVER BURGLARALARM ESTABLISHED - 1892 ELECTRONIC PROTECTION & DE- SIGN	u.s.	2344S98 (75/S20857)	04/25/00 (07/17/98)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
FOREST SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	U.S. STATE (ILLINOIS)	55,346	08/24/84	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
FOREST SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.	U.S.	2212366 (75/285052)	12/22/98 (05/02/97)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
LLOYDS	U.S.	1243838 (73/339857)	06/28/83 (12/03/81)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
MASADA SECURITY AND DESIGN	U.S.	1917712 (74/521707)	09/12/95 (05/03/94)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED

244229.05-Chicago S2A

MANK	COUNTRY (STATE)	ARP: NO.	REG DATE (FILING DATE)	RECOND ONNER	COMMENTS
PARALLEL PROTECTION	U.S.	2075037 (75/012513)	(\$6/DE/01) 66/10/L0	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
PARALLEL PROTECTION	CANADA	TMA 507,965 (0803,272)	02/12/99 (02/01/96)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
ROMEX	CANADA	(0844,376)	(05/07/97)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	POSED)
ROMBY QUALITY SECURITY SYSTEMS	CANADA	(0844,378)	(05/07/97)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	PENDING (OP- POSED)
SECURITYLINK	CANADA	TMA493,147 (0790,314)	04/17/98 (08/16/95)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SAFESTART	U.S.	2244340 (75/359474)	5/11/99 (09/18/97)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	WEGISTERED
SCOTT ALARM AND DESIGN	U.S.	1998910 (74/327529)	09/10/96 (11/02/92)	AMERITECH COJU'ORATION	REGISTERED
SCOTT FIRE	U.S.	2123575 (75/209245)	(2/23/97 (12/06/96)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SECURITYLINK	U.S.	(75/862765)	(12/02/99)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	PENDING
SECURITYLINK	U.S.	2367946 (75/625650)	07/18/00 (01/25/99)	AMENTECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SECURITYLINK	U.S.	2130913 (74/656509)	01/20/98 (04/05/95)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED

P. 12 STS 8132301

TRADEMARKOZ-LI-TOLE SSOUL TRADEMARKOZ-LI-TOLE REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0388

	UNTRX AIT)	RRG NO.	REC DATE RECORD OATE)	RECORD: OWNERS	COMMENTS
SECURITYLINK AND DESIGN	U.S.	1994469 (74/578534)	08/20/96 (09/26/94)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SILENT WATCHMAN	U.S.	1,156,658 (73/199,817)	6/2/81 (2/12/79)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SILENT WATCHMAN	U.S.	1,195,551 (73/199,816)	5/18/82 (1/12/79)	AMERITECH CORFORATION	REGISTERED
SILENT WATCHMAN	U.S.	1187480 (73/284143)	01/26/82 (12/15/80)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
SPEAKERID	U.S.	1953833 (74/596497)	01/30/96 (11/08/94)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED
STARTFREE	U.S.	2021644 (74/602353)	12/10/96 (11/23/94)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED; BREAK IN CHAIN OF TITLE FROM STARTFREE SE- CURITY SYS- TEMS TO REPUB- LIC SECURITY SERVICES OF LOUISIANA, INC.
STARTFREE SECURITY SYSTEMS	U.S.	2022873 (74/605633)	12/17/96 (11/2 2/ 94)	AMERITECH CORPORATION	REGISTERED; BREAK IN CHAIN OF TITLE FROM STARTFREE SE

246229.05-Chicago \$28

	U.S.AGARD U	THE SAFE CHOICE MASADA SECU-		
(CONNECT-	U.S.	U.S.		COUNTRY REPORTS
2,300	1955805 (74/559631)	208283 4 (74/680053)		RES NO. (KER NO)
08/2///1	02/13/96 (08/08/945)	07/29/97 (05/25/95)		REGIDATE RUING DATE
AMERITECH CORPORATION	AMERITECH CORPORATION	AMERITECH CORPORA 170N		REG-DATE RECORD OWNER (RIJING DATE)
REGISTERUD	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	TEMS TO REPUBLIC SECURITY SERVICES OF LOUISIANA, INC.	CONTAGENTS

212 8135901 P.12

FROSS ZELNIK LEHRMA

TRAĐĒMARK-Zī-nî **